SOC 201/PSC 202

Review of Descriptive Statistics

SOC 201/PSC 202/CJS 201
Spring 2008
Review of Descriptive Statistics - Due next class
Name _________________________

Directions: Assume you stood in the quad and randomly assigned ID numbers to 10 people as they walked by and then asked their age.  Use table 2 to list the data in table 1 in ascending order by Age.  Then respond to the questions that follow.  Use the Adler and Clark Text page 462-474 for assistance.

Table 1
Table 2 (Sorted in Ascending Order)

	ID Number
	Age
	
	ID Number
	Age

	1
	10
	
	
	

	2
	55
	
	
	

	3
	15
	
	
	

	4
	25
	
	
	

	5
	85
	
	
	

	6
	25
	
	
	

	7
	45
	
	
	

	8
	40
	
	
	

	9
	30
	
	
	

	10
	50
	
	
	

	Total
	
	
	Total
	

	Mean
	
	
	Mean
	

	Median
	
	
	Median
	


1. What is the sample size?


2. Identify the variable in Table 1:


3. What do the maximum and minimum describe?


4. Identify the maximum and minimum in Table 2:


5. Identify the range:


6. Why do we want to know the “mean?”


7. What does the median help us to understand about the sample?


8.  Why use the mean when you can find the median?


9.  What does the mode help us to understand about the sample?


10. Identify the mode in Table 2:


11. What does the standard deviation describe?


12. Why do we want to measure the standard deviation? 


13. Do you think the standard deviation would be large or small for this data set? Justify your answer.

14. Are their any outliers in Table 2? If so, identify them:


If not, explain:
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